Overview
The Arista 7050 series 1/10GBase-T switches offer wire speed layer 2/3/4
performance with 52 or 64 ports of 10GbE in a compact 1RU chassis. The 7050T
switches offer 48 auto-negotiating 100Mb/1Gb/10GBase-T ports with standard RJ45
interfaces and a choice of either 4 40GbE QSFP+ interfaces or 4 10GbE SFP+ ports.
The QSFP+ interfaces can operate as either a 40GbE port or as four independent
10GbE ports to provide a total of 64 10GbE ports in the 7050T-64 model. Positioned
for data center server access the 7050T switches offer backwards compatibility with

Typical Power Draw* 372W 347W
Maximum Power Draw 430W 405W
7050 Series | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7050T-64-F Arista 7050, 48xRJ45(1/10GBASE-T) & 4xQSFP+ switch, front-to-rear airflow, 2x AC power supplies
DCS-7050T-64-R Arista 7050, 48xRJ45(1/10GBASE-T) & 4xQSFP+ switch, rear-to-front airflow, 2x AC power supplies
DCS-7050T-64# Arista 7050, 48xRJ45(1/10GBASE-T) & 4xQSFP+ switch, no fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)
DCS-7050T-64-D# Arista 7050, 48xRJ45(1/10GBASE-T) & 4xQSFP+ switch, 50GB SSD, no fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)
DCS-7050T-52-F Arista 7050, 48xRJ45(1/10GBASE-T) & 4xSFP+ switch, front-to-rear airflow, 2x AC power supplies
DCS-7050T-52-R Arista 7050, 48xRJ45(1/10GBASE-T) & 4xSFP+ switch, rear-to-front airflow, 2x AC power supplies
DCS-7050T-52# Arista 7050, 48xRJ45(1/10GBASE-T) & 4xSFP+ switch, no fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)
DCS-7050T-52-D# Arista 7050, 48xRJ45(1/10GBASE-T) & 4xSFP+ switch, 50GB SSD, no fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)
FAN-7000-F Spare fan module for Arista 7124SX, 7050 & 7048-A switches (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7000-R Spare fan module for Arista 7124SX, 7050 & 7048-A switches (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-460AC-F Spare 460 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7124SX, 7050 & 7048-A Switches (front-to-rear airflow)
PWR-460AC-R Spare 460 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7124SX, 7050 & 7048-A Switches (rear-to-front airflow)